PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694034

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | JL | | |
| | Name | Execution Date | | |
| SUNG-FU WU | | | 12/30/2013 | |
| AI-YEN CHIN | | | 12/30/2013 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: RADIANT | OPTO-ELI | ECTRONICS CORPORATION | | |
| | | H RD., QIANZHEN DIST. | | |
| City: KAOHSIUI | | | | |
| State/Country: TAIWAN | | | | |
| Application Number: | 14161 | 897 | | |
| Application Number: | 14161 | 897 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA | 14161 | 897 | | |
| | 14161 | 897 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 | 03-816-40 | 000 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js | 03-816-40 @nixonva | 000 an.com | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js Correspondence will be sent via US | 03-816-40 @nixonva <i>Mail whei</i> | n00 an.com an the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: A | 03-816-40 @nixonva <i>Mail wher</i> RTHUR F | 000 an.com | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: A Address Line 1: N | 03-816-40 @nixonva <i>Mail whei</i> RTHUR F IXON & V | ono an.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful. R. CRAWFORD | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: A Address Line 1: N Address Line 2: 9 | 03-816-40 @nixonva <i>Mail wher</i> RTHUR F IXON & V 01 NORTI | noo an.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. B. CRAWFORD VANDERHYE, PC | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: A Address Line 1: N Address Line 2: 9 | 03-816-40 @nixonva <i>Mail wher</i> RTHUR F IXON & V 01 NORTI | noo an.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. R. CRAWFORD YANDERHYE, PC H GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: A Address Line 1: N Address Line 2: 9 Address Line 4: A | 03-816-40 @nixonva <i>Mail wher</i> RTHUR F IXON & V 01 NORTI | an.com The email attempt is unsuccessful. CRAWFORD ANDERHYE, PC H GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR N, VIRGINIA 22203 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 7 Email: js Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: A Address Line 1: N Address Line 2: 9 Address Line 4: A ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 03-816-40 @nixonva <i>Mail wher</i> RTHUR F IXON & V 01 NORTI | an.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. R. CRAWFORD YANDERHYE, PC H GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR DN, VIRGINIA 22203 ARC-176-251 | | |

PATENT REEL: 032026 FRAME: 0978

source=176-251_Executed_Assgn#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

| _ | nent agreement is ag | _ | • | ntion Title) |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|---|--|---|
| BACKLIGHT | MODULE | *************************************** | | |
| | | nananininininininininininininininininin | TENEVE CENTRAL AND ADDRESS OF THE SECOND SEC | *************************************** |
| | | *************************************** | *************************************** | |
| The PATEN | T RIGHTS referred | to in this agreemen | t are: | |
| (check one) \boxtimes | a patent application | for this invention, | executed by the As | SSIGNOR(S) |
| | concurrently with the | his assignment. | | |
| | U.S. patent applica | tion Serial No | , filed | , |
| | a U.S. patent applic | cation based on PC | Γ International App | olication |
| | No, fil | ed on (date) | (U.S. | patent |
| | application Serial N | lo, if kr | iown) | |
| | U.S. Patent No. | , is | sued | *************************************** |
| The PATEN | T RIGHTS also i | nclude all divisio | ns, reissues, cont | inuations and |
| extensions of th | e patents and patent | applications identif | fied above. | |
| The PATEN7 | T RIGHTS assigned | under this agreeme | nt are: | |
| (check one) | U.S. patent rights o | nly. | | |
| | Worldwide patent r | ights. In this case, t | he assignee shall h | ave the |
| | right to claim the be | enefit of the filing d | ate of any U.S. or i | foreign |
| | patent application for | or this invention. | | |
| The ASSIGN | NOR(S) referred to | in this agreement i | is (or are) the inve | entor(s) whose |
| signature(s) appe | ear(s) on page 2 of the | nis Assignment and | any Supplemental | Sheets(s). |
| The ASSIGN | NEE referred to in th | is agreement is: | | |
| (Name of Assign | nee) Radiant Opto- | Electronics Corpor | ation | |
| (Address) No. | 1, Central 6th Rd., C | Qianzhen Dist., Kao | hsiung City, Taiwa | ın |
| The ASSIGN | IEE is: | | | |
| (check one) | An Individual. | | | |
| | A Partnership. | | | |
| \boxtimes | A Corporation of | Taiwan | (specify stat | te or country) |
| | _ | | , , , , | ************************************* |
| | | | | |

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

| Sung-Fu WU | Sung-Fr Wa | December 30, 2013 |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------|
| Name of sole or first inventor | Signature | Date |
| Yi-Jen CHIU Name of second inventor, if any | Ji-Jan CHILL Signature | December 30, 2013 |
| Name of third inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of fifth inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of sixth inventor, if any | Signature | Date |

Page 2